

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1081 as follows:

1.2 Page 6, lines 32 and 35, delete "blind" and insert "ignorant"

1.3 Page 7, line 26, delete "blind" and insert "ignorant"

1.4 Page 8, line 29, delete "blind" and insert "ignorant"

1.5 Page 14, after line 15, insert:

1.6 "Sec. 15. **CONSTRUCTION OF TERM.**

1.7 A court construing the term "willfully ignorant" as used in this act shall consider
1.8 the term as being synonymous with the term "willfully blind" as that term is used in
1.9 federal forfeiture law."